West Bengal Board of Primary Education

"Acharya Prafulla Chandra Bhavan", DK 7/1, Sector II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700091

🖀 91 33 2334 8983 🚍 91 33 2321 1202 🗕 secretary.wbbpe@gmail.com*website - www.wbbpe.org*

No. 01/WBBPE/D.EL.ED/2023

NOTICE

This is to notify for all concerned that the Mark-sheets of Part - I D.El.Ed Examination of the session 2020 - 2022 will be handed over to the heads of the respective D.El.Ed Institutes from the office of the West Bengal Board of Primary Education during office hours on 5th January, 2023 and 9th January, 2023.

The Heads of all the DIETS, Government, Government - Sponsored, Government Aided and Self-financed Non-Government Unaided institutions are requested to come personally to receive the Marksheets of Part – I D EI Ed Examination of the session 2020 - 2022, (including the CC) from office of the undersigned in compliance with the following instructions:

- (i) The Heads of the DIETS, Government, Government-Sponsored, Government Aided Institutions may send their authorised lecturers or employees to receive such certificates, if they are not in a position to come personally and receive the packet/s.
- (ii) In case of Self-financed Non-Government unaided Institutions, only the approved Heads of the institutions are allowed to receive the Mark-sheets of Part I D.El.Ed Examination of the session 2020 2022.

They are requested to carry with them the latest approved list of faculty members where the name of the Head of the Institution features. In all cases of disposal/query, the list shall have to be submitted at the time of receiving the said Certificates.

The Heads of such institutions must carry their photo Identity Cards (Voter/Aadhar Card), issued by the competent authority to avoid impersonation.

(Dr. Partha Karmakar, WBES)

Deputy Secretary

Date: 03/01/2023

Date: 03/01/2023

No. 01/1(702)/WBBPE/D.EL.ED/2023

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1) The Principal Secretary, Department of School Education, Govt. of West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, 6th Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata –700 091.
- 2) The Commissioner of School Education, West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, 7th floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata –700 091.
- 3) The O.S.D. to the Hon'ble Minister in-charge, School Education, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 4) The Chairperson, District Primary School Council, (All Districts)
- 5) The District Inspector of Schools (PE), all districts
- 6) The H.O.D. / Principal / Lecturer-In-Charge / Teacher-In-Charge / Officer-in-Charge-DIET /Govt. /Govt.Spon. / Govt.Aided / Self-financed Non-Government Institutions.

Deputy Secretary

Parker Nermayor